

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3008/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in WA No. 301/2006 of The H
IGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

ONGC LTD.& Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJU PHUKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for Deletion the name of performa R.Nos. 2 to 7 from the array of parties)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Sneh Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Name of proforma respondent nos. 2 to 7 are ordered to be deleted from th
e array of

parties at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No. 1 stands allowed.

Neeta

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master