

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 794 OF 2008

ONGC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANJU PHUKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.for
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed to file reply to IA
No.2(for direction) and two weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file
rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master